· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01-29-2002	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	and a second matter with the second	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	RSHEET
TO: The Comr Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	thed original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmi Documer	ssion (NorRecordation)	Change of Name
Correctic	n of PTO Error	Other
└──┘ Reel # _ ┌──┐ Correct <u>iv</u>	Frame # [J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying I		mental File Secret File
Name (line 1)		es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Huang	
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (líne 1)		
Receiving P	artv Mark i	f additional names of receiving parties attached
-	O2Micro International Ltd.	If document to be record is an assignment and it
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1794 GT	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact
Address (line 2)	Grand Cayman	(Designation must be a separate document fro. Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Cayman Islands B.W.I.	
Domestic R	City State/Country epresentative Name and Address Enter for th	Zip Code
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
gathering the data ni D.C. 20231 and to the Information Collectio	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cov eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork R I Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignmen 2000132 071445 10047518	Patent and Trademark Office, Unief Information Order, Washing eduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB QUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDR et(s) information to:
:581 40	.00 CH	

REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0905

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber 650-474-8400
Name Glenn Patent Group		
Address (line 1) 3475 Edison Way, Su	ite L	
Address (line 2) Menlo Park, CA 94025	5	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numb	ber of pages of the attached conveyance do	
including any attac		# [1
Application Number(s) or Pate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Patent Application Numb		atent Number(s)
L L		
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing invento	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent app or.	olication was <u>Month Day Yea</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (Po	СТ)	
Enter PCT application nu	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application		PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties	er the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account X	1
(Enter for payment by deposit accou	int or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 07-1445
	Deposit Account Number:	#[07-1445
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge	ge and belief, the foregoing information is t	true and correct and anv
attached copy is a true cop	y of the original document. Charges to de	posít account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
Kirk D. Wong	/ hm	10/26/01

PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yishao Max HUANG hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: PCI-PCMCIA Smart Card Reader

WHEREAS, O₂ Micro International Ltd. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Cayman Islands, and having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1794 GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B.W.I, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

eccor YISHAO MAX HUANG

10-19-01

On this <u>1946</u> day of <u>October</u>, in the year of $2 \circ 61$, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they "executed the same.

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> COUNTY OF <u>ALAMEDA</u>) ss.

Alleba

NOTARY PUBLIC

> PATENT REEL: 012502 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 10/26/2001